

Extreme Networks Joins RSA Secured(R) Partner Program to Extend Network-Wide Security

Interoperability Partnership Enables Joint Customers to Achieve Higher Levels of Network Awareness With Certified Interoperability Established Between ExtremeXOS(R) OS and the RSA Envision(R) Platform

SANTA CLARA, CA, Apr 08, 2010 (MARKETWIRE via COMTEX News Network) -- Extreme Networks, Inc. (NASDAQ: EXTR) today announced that it has joined the RSA Secured(R) Partner Program to certify interoperability between its ExtremeXOS(R) operating system and the RSA enVision(R) security information and event management platform from RSA, The Security Division of EMC (NYSE: EMC). Certification establishes technical interoperability to promote more pervasive, network-wide security solutions.

Extreme Networks next generation modular operating system, ExtremeXOS, delivers cutting-edge security features, including awareness of user and device identity, authentication, encryption, integrity and protection, flexible file-based policy language, and XML across Extreme Networks complete portfolio of high performance BlackDiamond(R) and Summit(R) switches.

"Extending network and security functions throughout the network infrastructure and surrounding platforms is a win for our mutual customers," said Huy Nguyen, director of product marketing for Extreme Networks. "Utilizing intelligent flow data and event information from our switching platforms, across the backbone and edge of the network, and extending interoperability to RSA's enVision platform, provides increased visibility into security and network events, allowing network administrators to respond quickly, accurately and decisively."

"We are pleased to team up with Extreme Networks to help meet the unique needs of the enterprise by providing joint customers with a next generation modular operating system that has proved to enable a clear path for security and information event management," said Ted Kamionek, Vice President, Business Development & Technical Alliances at RSA. "This inventive collaboration provides another critical step forward in helping to best protect the organization's information, identities and infrastructures."

The RSA enVision platform is designed to give organizations a single, integrated solution for Security Information and Event Management to simplify compliance, enhance security operations, and optimize IT and network operations. The RSA enVision solution provides automated collection, analysis, and reporting of log and event data.

About the RSA Secured Partner Program The RSA Secured Partner Program is one of the largest and longest-running technology alliance programs of its type, bringing over 1,000 complementary solutions across more than 300 organizations together. RSA SecurID(R), RSA(R) Access Manager, RSA(R) Adaptive Authentication, RSA(R) Digital Certificate Solutions, RSA(R) Hybrid Authenticators, RSA(R) enVision, RSA(R) Federated Identity Manager and RSA(R) Key Manager Suite certification programs bring added assurance to customers that their solutions are certified as interoperable to help them achieve faster time to deployment and lower overall cost of ownership. The RSA Secured Partner Program reflects RSA's commitment to driving inventive collaboration across the industry and support standards-based interoperability with its information-centric security solutions to help protect information, identities and infrastructures. For more information, please visit www.rsa.com/rsasecured.

Extreme Networks, Inc. Extreme Networks provides converged Ethernet network infrastructure that support data, voice and video for enterprises and service providers. The company's network solutions feature high performance, high availability and scalable switching solutions that enable organizations to address real-world communications challenges and opportunities. Operating in more than 50 countries, Extreme Networks provides wired and wireless secure LANs, data center infrastructure and Service Provider Ethernet transport solutions that are complemented by global, 24x7 service and support. For more information, visit: http://www.extremenetworks.com

Extreme Networks, ExtremeXOS, BlackDiamond and Summit are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and other countries. EMC, RSA, enVision, Secured, and SecurID are registered trademarks or trademarks of EMC Corporation. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

For more information, contact:
Extreme Networks Public Relations
Greg Cross
408/579-3483
Email Contact

SOURCE: Extreme Networks, Inc.

http://www2.marketwire.com/mw/emailprcntct?id=ACC01553FAB82BAC

Copyright 2010 Marketwire, Inc., All rights reserved.

News Provided by COMTEX